
 
 

MAYOR’S DIARY FOR DECEMBER 2023 

Date Event 

Friday 1 December Event Heritage Listing of Badangi, Waverton 

Meeting with local resident re Bradfield Park 

Sunday 3 December Coal Loader Christmas Markets 

Monday 4 December Councillor Briefings 

Tuesday 5 December Waverton Peninsula Working Group 

Sustainable Transport Reference Group 

Thursday 7 December Mayor’s Community Christmas Reception 

Friday 8 December Cammeraygal High School Presentation Day 

SLCN (St Leonard’s, Lane Cove, North Sydney Council) 
Working Group Meeting 

North Sydney Council Street Alive Christmas Party 

Sunday 10 December North Sydney Council Bushcare Christmas Party 

Monday 11 December Council Meeting 

Wednesday 13 December Wollstonecraft Precinct Meeting 

Thursday 14 December North Sydney Council Stanton Library Volunteer’s 
Christmas Party 

Meeting with Mayors, Minister Paul Scully, 
Department Secretary and officers of Department of 
Planning re Accelerated Transport Orientated 
Development Program 

Harbour Trust Chair’s Christmas Celebration, Landship 
Gallery, Georges Heights 

Shorelink 40th Anniversary Celebration, St Leonard’s 
Library 

Friday 15 December Meeting with Crows Nest resident re housing density 
and capacity issues in Crows Nest 

Meeting with Council’s General Manager and Crows 
Nest Mainstreet committee 

Monday 18 December  Meeting with local resident regarding compliance 
issues Tresillian development 

 

Tuesday 19 December Meeting with the Hon. Paul Scully and Council’s 
General Manager re provision of housing around 
transport hubs, affordable housing, planning in North 
Sydney CBD and St Leonards Crows Nest Plan 2036 



 
 

Wednesday 20 December North Sydney Council Staff Christmas Lunch, North 
Sydney Oval 

Meeting with resident re State Government housing 
reforms 

Opening of Luna Park Dream Circus 

 


